# L 110000 67188

1
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Bocument Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

JUN 9 2011

**EXAMINER** 



200208137522

06/03/11--01002--025 \*\*155.00

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION TALL AMASSEE, FLORIDA

11 JUN -3 AMII: 4

11 JUN-8 AM 8: 31

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

•417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

R + R Properties, LL	.C			
			<b>***</b>	o.
				1 SEC
**	-			皇 空
				-8 FERE
			Art of Inc. File	是 PPS
			LTD Partnership File	56. III
			Foreign Corp. File	- 39 景
			L.C. File	•
			Fictitious Name File	
			Trade/Service Mark	_
			Merger File	
			Art, of Amend, File	_
			RA Resignation	
			_ Dissolution / Withdrawal	
			Annual Report / Reinstatement	<del></del>
		✓	Cert. Copy	
			Photo Copy	
		1	Certificate of Good Standing	
			Certificate of Status	
			Certificate of Fictitious Name	
		<u> </u>	Corp Record Search	<del></del>
			Officer Search	
			Fictitious Search	
Signature			Fictitious Owner Search	<del> </del>
o.gu			Vehicle Search	
		·   <u> </u>	Driving Record	
Requested by: SETH	06/02/11 11:		UCC 1 or 3 File	
	$\frac{06/03/11}{P_{oto}}$ $\frac{11:}{T_{in}}$		UCC 11 Search	
Name	Date Tin		UCC 11 Retrieval	_
Walk-In	Will Pick Up		Courier	





## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 3, 2011

CAPITAL CONNECTION

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: R + R PROPERETIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W11000030482

We have received your document for R + R PROPERETIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

One of the existing entities with a similar name is R. AND R. PROPERTIES, L.L.C. -- Document Number L03000020167. The reason there are other existing entities with a similar name is because October 1, 1999 and July 1, 2007, the LLC law did not require LLC's to have distinguishable names.

But the law does now, and the name R + R PROPERTIES, LLC is not available.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 311A00013642

#### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

**OF** 

#### R & R OCALA PROPERTIES, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative does hereby certify that the persons so identified herein have associated themselves together for the purpose of forming a limited liability company (the "Company") under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Company shall be: R & R OCALA PROPERTIES, LLC.

# ARTICLE II ADDRESS AND PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of this company shall be:

PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

**MAILING ADDRESS:** 

1 Northern Dancer Drive Ocala, FL 34482

1 Northern Dancer Drive Ocala, FL 34482

# ARTICLE III PERIOD OF DURATION

The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

## ARTICLE IV GENERAL POWERS

The Company is formed for the purpose of conducting and undertaking, and shall have the power to conduct and undertake, any and all activities and actions authorized under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The name and address of the Managing Members are as follows:

Managing Members:

Russell Natkin 11 Needles Drive Ocala, FL 34482 Ralph Demilio

Ocala, FL 34482

1 Northern Dancer Drive

#### -ARTICLE VI RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the business of the Company shall not cease and the Company shall not be dissolved except by the unanimous consent of the remaining members or as otherwise provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

# ARTICLE VII RESTRICTIONS ON MEMBERSHIP

New members shall be admitted to the Company in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Company. Contributions required of a new member shall be determined in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Company. A member's interest in the Company may not be sold or otherwise transferred except with the unanimous consent of the members, or otherwise in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement. Additional restrictions and conditions on membership may be set forth in an operating agreement or other agreement adopted by the members.

# ARTICLE VIII OPERATING AGREEMENT

The members of the Company may adopt an operating agreement pertaining to the regulation, management, and other affairs of the Company (previously defined as the "Operating Agreement"), provided that such Operating Agreement shall not be inconsistent with these Articles of Organization or with the laws of the State of Florida. The Operating Agreement may be repealed or altered only in the manner now or hereafter prescribed therein, consistent with the laws of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE IX REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the Company's initial registered office in Florida is 7340 N US Highway 27, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34482, and the name of its initial registered agent is SAUNDRA DURRENCE. The Company may change its registered office or its registered agent or both by filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida a statement complying with Section 608.416, Florida Statutes.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Saundra Durrence

#### ARTICLE X ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The members of the Company, through their undersigned authorized representative, do hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of R & R OCALA PROPERTIES, LLC. These Articles of Organization may be amended from time to time by consent of the members holding a majority of the voting interests of the Company, or otherwise in the manner now or hereafter prescribed in the Company's Operating Agreement, consistent with the laws of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2011.

Ralph Demilio

Authorized Representatives

Russell Natkin